OO0 -1 o Lh B W N

L N NN NN N RN NN = = e = e e e e e
[ BN o - N = N Y R L~ - R - - B B~ N ., R - VS B S R ™)

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O’'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approval of the Renewal and Amendment No. 1 of the Intergovernmental Agreement for
Law Enforcement Sexvices between the City of Tolleson and the Tohono O’'odham Nation)

RESOLUTION NO. 16-381

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Counncil is vested with the power to “consult,
negotiate and conclnde agreements and contracts on behalf of the Tohono
(’odham Nation (“Nation”) with the Federal, State, and local governments...”
(Constitntion of the Tohono Q'cdham Nation, Article VI, Section 1(f)); and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Council previously approved an Intergovernmental Agreement
for Law Enforcement Services between the City of Tolleson and the Tohono
0’odham Nation by Resolution No. 15-483; and

WHEREAS, the Nation desires to renew the Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of
Tolleson, for a term of July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017, to aid in the various police
services identified in the Intergovernmental Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Intergovernmental Agreement to include
property and evidence services, delivery services and training; and

WHEREAS, the fee to be paid to the City of Tolleson for their services will increase to
$8,750.00 per month starting July 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Domestic Affairs and Budget and Finance Committees of the Legislative
Council have reviewed this Renewal and Amendment No. 1 of the
Intergovernmental Agreement for Law Enforcement Services and recommend
its approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono (’odham Legislative Council that it
approves the Remewal and Amendment No. 1 of the Intergovermmental
Agreement for Law Enforcement Services.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O0’'odham Legislative Conncil that it hereby authorizes
the Chairman of the Nation to execunte the Renewal and Amendment No. 1 of the
Intergovernmental Agreement for Law Enforcement Sexvices, provided that any
amendments shall be submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono

0’odham Legislative Council.




DGO~ Wb —

RESOLUTION NO. 16-381

(Approval of the Renewal and Amendment No. 1 of the Intergovernmental Agreement for Law
Enforcement Services between the City of Tolleson and the Tohono 0’odham Nation)

Page2of3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 02*°
day of AUGUST, 2016 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 3,021.4 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Article VI, Sectiom 1(f) of the Constitntion of the Tohono O’'odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O’'odham Nation on Janunary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant te Section 16 of the Act of
June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).

HONO 0'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

61’:11 thy]ann L gl&latlve Chairman
_ 7 dayof M ,2016

Evonne Wilson, Legis Ztlve Secretary

ﬁ day of

, 2016

Said Resolution was submitied for approv ice of the glau-man of the Tohono
O'odham Nation on the 5; day of , 2016 at L[U o'clock, _ /A4 .m,,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 o le VII of the Constitution and will become
effective upon his approval or npon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal.

THHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(~_
i othy ]oaq(JJ(jegislat{ve Chairman

IAPPROVED on the EZ day of ﬁuga;f , 2016

[ ] DISAPPROVED

TOHONO O’ ODHAM NATION




(N~ I e RO I USRS I N

RESOLUTION NO. 16-381
(Approval of the Renewal and Amendment No. 1 of the Intergovernmental Agreement for Law
Enforcement Services between the City of Tolleson and the Tohono O'odham Nation)

Page3of3
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the E day of
, 2016, atél' 20 o'clock, é i,

Evonne Wilson, Lﬁlaﬁve Secret#y




RESOLUTION NO. 16-381

ACTION: APPROVAL OF THE RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR
LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF TOLLESON AND THE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
MOVED: COUNCILMAN BILLMAN LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN ETHEL GARCIA
DATE: AUGUST 02, 2016
#OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABQQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 183.60 X
367.2 (Roberta E, Harvey)
2. VERNON ]. SMITH 183.60 X
{Gloria Zazueta)
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 166.05 X
3321 (Marlakay K. Henry)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 166.05 X
{Patricia Vicenti)
GUACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 132,50 X
265.0 (Louis L. Johnson)
2, LORETTALEWIS 132,50 X
( )
GUVO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 125.30 X
250.6 (Dallas Lewis)
2. PAMELA ANGHILL 125.30 X
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.)
HICKIWAN | 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 102,90 X
205.8 (Shirley Molina)
2, SANDRA ORTEGA 102.90 X
{ )
X X
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 109.95
2199 (
2. MONICA K. MORGAN 109.95 X
( )
SAN LUCY | 1. DIANA MANUEL 113.25 X
( )
226.5 2. JANAMONTANA 113.25 X
(Gloria Ramirez)
SAN XAVIER | 1. DANIEL L.A. PRESTON III 114.3 X
228.6 ( }
2. RACHEAL VILSON-STONER 114.3 X
(Olivia Villegas-Liston)
SCHUK TOAK | 1. ANTHONY J. FRANCISCO JR. 90.3 X
180.6 ( )
2. QUINTIN C, LOPEZ (Absent) X X
{John Fendenhcim) (Present) 90.3
SELLS | 1. ARTHUR WILSON 256.75 X
513.5 (Beverly Rivas)
2. BARBARA HAVIER 256.75 X
( )
SIFOIDAK | 1. LUCINDAALLEN 115.80 X
231.6 {Nicholas Jose)
2. MARY LOPEZ 115.80 X X
{ )
TOTAL 3,021.4 3,021.4 -0- -0- [03]




